

The following is a Summary of Council Actions. Minutes from the meeting will be posted once adopted by Council. For more information, contact the City Clerk's Office at 650-947-2720.

TUESDAY, FEBRUARY 11, 2025 SUMMARY OF COUNCIL ACTIONS 7:00 P.M. – REGULAR CITY COUNCIL MEETING

Items for Consideration

- 1. The City Council approved the regular meeting minutes of January 28, 2025.
- 2. The City Council adopted a Resolution approving the Downtown Parking Strategy.
- 3. The City Council adopted a Resolution of the City Council of the City of Los Altos instructing the Santa Clara County Consumer and Environmental Protection Agency to abate nuisances arising out of hazardous vegetation growing on property in the City of Los Altos as required by Chapter 11.10 of the Los Altos Municipal Code.
- 4. The City Council adopted a Resolution authorizing the City Manager to grant an easement to Pacific Gas & Electric Company (PG&E) for public utilities associated with the City Hall expansion project located at 1 North San Antonio Road.
- 5. The City Council approved the license agreement with New Cingular Wireless PCS, LLC for the construction and placement of an 80-foot-tall wireless telecommunications facility (monopine) and associated equipment at the Municipal Services Center, 707 Fremont Avenue.
- 6. The City Council adopted a Resolution to Use Park Impact Fee Funds for Community Engagement and Design Services for Downtown Park with Parking and adopted a Resolution to award contract to Watry Design, Inc. for Community Engagement and Design Services for Downtown Park with Parking in the amount of \$2,288,500.
- 7. The City Council removed Yong Yeh from the Parks, Arts, Recreation and Cultural Commission due to attendance issues.
- 8. The City Council reviewed the City Council Accountability Policy and provided direction on modifications.
- 9. The City Council took no action on providing direction on changes to Council term limits.
- 10. The City Council directed staff to adopt and implement a childcare subsidy program in support of the Santa Clara County initiative for affordable childcare.

COUNCIL/STAFF REPORTS AND DIRECTIONS ON FUTURE AGENDA ITEMS

ADJOURNMENT 10:23 P.M.